
Name of the Company : GAIL (INDIA) LTD.

30-Sep-2014

(I) (a)  Statement Showing Shareholding Pattern

Quarter Ended 

Scrip Code, Name of the scrip, class of security: BSE-532155, NSE-GAIL-EQ /EQUITY

Partly paid-up shares:- No. of partly paid-up shares As a % of total no.of partly  paid-up
shares

As a % of total no. of shares of the company

Held by promoter/promoter group 

Held  by   public

Total

Outstanding convertible Securities:- No.of outstanding  securities As a % of total no. of outstanding convertible
securities 

As a % of total no. of shares of the company,
assuming full conversion of the convertible
securities

Held  by   public

Total

Warrants:- No. of  warrants As a % of total no. of warrants As a % of total no. of shares of the company,
assuming full conversion of warrants

Held  by   public

Total

Total paid-up capital of the
company,assuming full conversion of
warrants and convertible securities

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

0 0

0 0

    .0000

    .0000

0 0     .0000

1268477400

NA NA NA

Held by promoter/promoter group 

Held by promoter/promoter group 

Prepared by MCS Limited.



Name Of The Company : GAIL (INDIA) LTD.

30-Sep-2014

(I) (a)  Statement Showing Shareholding Pattern

Quarter Ended 

A

B

Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group

Public Shareholding

1

2

1

Indian

Foreign

Institutions

a

b

c

d

e

a

b

c

d

e

a

b

c

d

Individuals/ Hindu Undivided Family

Central Government/ State Government(s)

Bodies Corporate

Financial Institutions/ Banks

Any Other (Specify)

Individuals (Non Resident Indians / Foreign Individuals)

Bodies Corporate

Institutions

Qualified Foreign Investor

Any Other ( Specify )

Mutual Funds/ UTI

Financial Institutions/ Banks

Central Government/ State Government(s)

Venture Capital Funds

i

ii

iii

Trust

Society

Educational Institutions

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

117

49

2

0

 Number of
shareholders

0

711733651

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

26692966

18323797

91888984

0

Total no. of
Shares

0

711733651

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

26677866

18322747

91888984

0

    .0000

  56.9971

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

   2.1376

   1.4674

   7.3586

    .0000

Total shareholding as a
 percentage of total
       shares

    .0000

  56.1093

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

   2.1043

   1.4446

   7.2440

    .0000

1

0

711733651

0

711733651

0

  56.9971

    .0000

  56.1093

    .0000

Sub Total (A)(1)  :

1 711733651 711733651 56.9971 56.1093Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group (A) = (A)(1) + (A)(2)  :

Category
Code

Category of Shareholders

No. of Shares
 held in

Demateralised
 form As a percentage

of  (A+B)
As a percentage

of  (A+B+C)

Sub Total (A)(2)  :

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

      Shares pledged or
 otherwise encumbered

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

Number
of shares

As a 
percentage  

0

0

   .0000

0    .0000

NA NA

NA NA

   .0000



Name Of The Company : GAIL (INDIA) LTD.

30-Sep-2014

(I) (a)  Statement Showing Shareholding Pattern

Quarter Ended 

B Public Shareholding

1

2

Institutions

Non-Institutions

e

f

g

h

i

a

b

c

d

Insurance Companies

Foreign Institutional Investors

Foreign Venture Capital Investors

Qualified Foreign Investor

Any Other (Specify)

Bodies Corporate

Individuals

Qualified Foreign Investor

Any Other (Specify)

i

ii

i

ii

iii

iv

v

vi

Individual Shareholders Holding Nominal Share Capital Upto Rs. 1 Lakh.

Individual Shareholders Holding Nominal Share Capital in excess of Rs. 1 Lakh.

Trust & Foundations

Cooperative Societies

Educational Institutions

Non Resident Individual

Foreign Companies

OCB

14

465

0

0

0

1584

160190

51

0

48

0

0

2848

0

0

 Number of
shareholders

128213434

242391404

0

0

0

6844171

19482863

1074352

0

1188938

0

0

886748

0

0

Total no. of
Shares

128213434

242388804

0

0

0

6843871

19395619

1074352

0

1188938

0

0

881296

0

0

  10.2676

  19.4112

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .5481

   1.5602

    .0860

    .0000

    .0952

    .0000

    .0000

    .0710

    .0000

    .0000

Total shareholding as a
 percentage of total
       shares

  10.1077

  19.1088

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .5396

   1.5359

    .0847

    .0000

    .0937

    .0000

    .0000

    .0699

    .0000

    .0000

647

164721

507510585

29477072

507491835

29384076

  40.6424

   2.3605

  40.0094

   2.3238

165368 536987657 536875911 43.0029 42.3332

165369 1248721308 1248609562  100.0000   98.4425Total (A) + (B)  :

Category
Code

Category of Shareholders

No. of Shares
 held in

Demateralised
 form As a percentage

of  (A+B)
As a percentage

of  (A+B+C)

1

2

Promoter and Promoter Group

Public

0

19756092

0

19756092

0

0

0

1.5575

Sub Total (B)(2)  :

Sub Total (B)(1)  :

Total Public Shareholding (B) = (B)(1) + (B)(2)  :

GRAND TOTAL (A) + (B) + (C) 165370 1268477400 1268365654  100.0000  100.0000

      Shares pledged or
 otherwise encumbered

Number
of shares

As a 
percentage  

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA NA

0

1

C Shares held by Custodians and against which Depository Receipts have been issued

Prepared By MCS Limited.

   .0000

   .00000

0



UNIT  : GAIL (INDIA) LTD.

 56.1093711733651

1

  Srl 
  No.

PRESIDENT OF INDIA

Name of the shareholder

711733651

Total shares held

  56.1093

Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered

Statement showing holding of securities(including shares,warrants,convertible securities)  of persons belonging to the category "Promoter and Promoter Group"(I) (b) 

TOTAL

Number   As a % of 
 grand total
(A)+(B)+(C)

Number   As a % of 
 grand total

(A)+(B)+(C) of
sub-clause (1)(a)

      As a 
percentage

0     .0000     .0000

0    .0000    .0000

Details of  Warrants

Number of
Warrants

  As a % of
total   number
of  warrants of
the same class 
  

Details of  Convertible
Securities held
Number of
convertible
securities held

As a % of   total
   number of 
convertible
securities of the
same class

Total shares(including
underlying shares assuming
full conversion of warrants
and conevrtible securities) as
a % of diluted share capital

Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil

Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil



UNIT  : GAIL (INDIA) LTD.

1

2

3

4

5

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA

OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LIMITED

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED

MATTHEWS PACIFIC TIGER FUND

ORBIS SICAV - ASIA EX-JAPAN EQUITY FUND

Name of the shareholder

95471559

61259323

30629661

24282108

12907103

Shares as a percentage of total number of shares
{i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in
Statement at para (I)(a) above }

Number 
of Shares

  Srl
   No.

TOTAL

(I) (c)(i) Statement showing holding of securities(including shares,warrants,convertible securities) of persons belonging to the category"Public" and holding more than 1 % of the total number of shares.

2245497541   17.7023

   7.5265

   4.8294

   2.4147

   1.9143

   1.0175

Details of  Warrants

Number of
Warrants

As a % of  total
      number of 
 warrants of the
    same class

Details of  Convertible
Securities held

Number of
convertible
securities held

As a % of
total
number of 
convertible
securities of
the same class

Total shares(including
underlying shares assuming
full conversion of warrants
and conevrtible securities) as
a % of diluted share capital

Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil



UNIT  : GAIL (INDIA) LTD.

1 LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF
INDIA

Name of the shareholder and the 
Persons Acting In Concert(PAC) 
with them

95471559    7.5265

Shares as a percentage of total number of shares
{i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in
Statement at para (I)(a) above }

Number 
of Shares

  Srl
   No.

TOTAL

(I) (c)(ii)

95471559

Details of  Warrants

Number of
Warrants

  As a % of  total
  number of 
   warrants of the
same class

Details of  Convertible
Securities held

Number of
convertible
Securities held

 % w.r.t total
 number of
 convertible
 securities of
the same     
 class

Total
shares(including
underlying shares
assuming full
conversion of
warrants and
conevrtible
securities) as a % of
diluted share capital

Statement showing holding of securities(including shares,warramnts,convertible securities) of persons (together with PAC) belonging to the category "Public" and holding more than 5% of the total number of shares
of the company.

   7.5265 Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil

Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil



UNIT  : GAIL (INDIA) LTD.

(I) (d) Statement showing details of locked-in shares.

Name of the shareholder Locked-in Shares as a percentage of total number
of shares {i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C)
indicated in Statement at para (I)(a) above }

Number 
of Shares
Locked-in

  Srl
   No.

Nil Nil Nil1

TOTAL Nil Nil

Promoter/Promoter 
Group / Public



UNIT  : GAIL (INDIA) LTD.

Statement showing details of Depository Receipts (DRs)

  Srl 
  No.

Type of outstanding
DR (ADRS,GDRs
SDRs,etc.)

Number of
outstanding
DRs

Number of
shares
underlying
outstanding
DRs

1

Shares underlying outstanding
DRs as a percentage of total
number of shares (i.e Grand
Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in 
statement at para (I)(a) above)

19756092    1.557

TOTAL 19756092    1.557

     3292682

     3292682

GLOBAL DEPOSITORY RECEIPTS(GDRs)

(II) (a) 

Number of
shares
underlying
outstanding
DRs

Shares underlying outstanding
DRs as a percentage of total
number of shares (i.e Grand
Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in 
statement at para (I)(a) above)

     Type of
  outstanding
        DRs
(ADRs,GDRs,
   SDRs etc )

Name of the DR Holder  Srl 
  No.

TOTAL

(II) (b) Statement showing details of Depository Receipts (DRs) where underlying shares held by 'promoter/promoter group' are in excess of 
1 % of the total number of shares.

Nil



(III) (a) Statement showing the voting pattern of shareholders, if more than one class of shares/securities is issued by the issuer.

A

B

Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group

Public Shareholding

1

2

1

Indian

Foreign

Institutions

a

b

c

d

e

a

b

c

d

e

a

Individuals/ Hindu Undivided Family

Central Government/ State Government(s)

Bodies Corporate

Financial Institutions/ Banks

Any Other (Specify)

Individuals (Non Resident Indians / Foreign Individuals)

Bodies Corporate

Institutions

Qualified Foreign Investor

Any Other ( Specify )

Mutual Funds/ UTI

i

ii

iii

Trust

Society

Educational Institutions

Sub Total (A)(1)  :

Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group (A) = (A)(1) + (A)(2)  :

Category
Code

Category of Shareholders

As a percentage
of  (A+B)

As a percentage
of  (A+B+C)

Sub Total (A)(2)  :

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NANANANA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

CLASS X CLASS Y CLASS Z

(III) (IV) (V)

Total Voting
Rights 

(III+IV+V)



(III) (a) Statement showing the voting pattern of shareholders, if more than one class of shares/securities is issued by the issuer.

B Public Shareholding

1

2

Institutions

Non-Institutions

b

c

d

e

f

g

h

i

a

b

c

d

Financial Institutions/ Banks

Central Government/ State Government(s)

Venture Capital Funds

Insurance Companies

Foreign Institutional Investors

Foreign Venture Capital Investors

Qualified Foreign Investor

Any Other (Specify)

Bodies Corporate

Individuals

Qualified Foreign Investor

Any Other (Specify)

i

ii

i

ii

iii

iv

v

vi

Individual Shareholders Holding Nominal Share Capital Upto Rs. 1 Lakh.

Individual Shareholders Holding Nominal Share Capital in excess of Rs. 1 Lakh.

Trust & Foundations

Cooperative Societies

Educational Institutions

Non Resident Individual

Foreign Companies

OCB

Category
Code

Category of Shareholders

As a percentage
of  (A+B)

As a percentage
of  (A+B+C)

Sub Total (B)(1)  :

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA NA NA NANA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

CLASS X CLASS Y CLASS Z

(III) (IV) (V)

Total Voting
Rights 

(III+IV+V)



(III) (a) Statement showing the voting pattern of shareholders, if more than one class of shares/securities is issued by the issuer.

B Public Shareholding

2 Non-Institutions

Total (A) + (B)  :

Category
Code

Category of Shareholders

As a percentage
of  (A+B)

As a percentage
of  (A+B+C)

1 Promoter and Promoter Group

Sub Total (B)(2)  :

Total Public Shareholding (B) = (B)(1) + (B)(2)  :

C Shares held by Custodians and against which Depository Receipts have been issued

Prepared By MCS Limited.

NA

NANA

NA NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA NA

NANANANA

NA

NANANANANA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

CLASS X CLASS Y CLASS Z

(III) (IV) (V)

Total Voting
Rights 

(III+IV+V)



(III) (a) Statement showing the voting pattern of shareholders, if more than one class of shares/securities is issued by the issuer.

2 Public

GRAND TOTAL (A) + (B) + (C) 

C Shares held by Custodians and against which Depository Receipts have been issued

NA

NANA

NA NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA

NA


