(I) (a) Statement Showing Shareholding Pattern

Name of the Company: GAIL (INDIA) LTD.

Scrip Code, Name of the scrip, class of security: BSE-532155, NSE-GAIL-EQ

/EQUITY

Quarter Ended 30-Sep-2014

Partly paid-up shares:-	No. of partly paid-up shares	As a % of total no.of partly paid-up shares	As a % of total no. of shares of the company
Held by promoter/promoter group	NA	NA	NA
Held by public	NA	NA	NA
Total	NA	NA	NA
Outstanding convertible Securities:-	No.of outstanding securities	As a % of total no. of outstanding convertible securities	As a % of total no. of shares of the company, assuming full conversion of the convertible securities
Held by promoter/promoter group	NA	NA	NA
Held by public	NA	NA	NA
Total	NA	NA	NA
Warrants:-	No. of warrants	As a % of total no. of warrants	As a % of total no. of shares of the company, assuming full conversion of warrants
Held by promoter/promoter group	0	0	.0000
Held by public	0	0	.0000
Total	0	0	.0000
Total paid-up capital of the company,assuming full conversion of warrants and convertible securities	1268477400		1

Prepared by MCS Limited.

Name O	of The Company: GAIL (INDIA) LTD.							
		Quarter En	ded 3	0-Sep-2014				
Category	Category of Shareholders	Number of shareholders	Total no. of Shares	No. of Shares held in Demateralised	Total sharehole percentage of shares	ding as a total	Shares plea otherwise enc	
Code			23.10.20	form	As a percentage of (A+B)	As a percentage of (A+B+C)	Number of shares	As a percentage
A	Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group							
1	Indian							
a	Individuals/ Hindu Undivided Family	0	0	0	.0000	.0000	0	.0000
b	Central Government/ State Government(s)	1	711733651	711733651	56.9971	56.1093	0	.0000
С	Bodies Corporate	0	0	0	.0000	.0000	0	.0000
d	Financial Institutions/ Banks	0	0	0	.0000	.0000	0	.0000
	Any Other (Specify) Trust	0	0	0	.0000	.0000	0	.0000
	Society	0	0	0	.0000	.0000	0	.0000
	Educational Institutions	0	0	0	.0000	.0000	0	.0000
	Sub Total (A)(1):	1	711733651	711733651	56.9971	56.1093	0	.000
2	Foreign Sub Total (A)(1):	1	711733031	711733031	30.5571	30.1033	Ŭ	.000
	Individuals (Non Resident Indians / Foreign Individuals)							
		0	0	0	.0000	.0000	0	.000
	Bodies Corporate	0	0	0	.0000	.0000	0	.0000
С	Institutions	0	0	0	.0000	.0000	0	.000
d	Qualified Foreign Investor	0	0	0	.0000	.0000	0	.0000
e	Any Other ( Specify )	0	0	0	.0000	.0000	0	.000
	Sub Total (A)(2):	0	0	0	.0000	.0000	0	.000
	Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group $(A) = (A)(1) + (A)(2)$ :	1	711733651	711733651	56.9971	56.1093	0	.0000
	Public Shareholding						NA	NA
	Institutions						NA	NA
a	Mutual Funds/ UTI	117	26692966	26677866	2.1376	2.1043		
b	Financial Institutions/ Banks	49	18323797	18322747	1.4674	1.4446		
С	Central Government/ State Government(s)	2	91888984	91888984	7.3586	7.2440		
d	Venture Capital Funds	0	0	0	.0000	.0000		

		Quarter Er	nded 30	0-Sep-2014				
Category	Category of Shareholders	Number of shareholders	Total no. of Shares	No. of Shares held in Demateralised	Total sharehold percentage of shares	total	Shares ple otherwise en	edged or cumbered
Code				form	As a percentage of (A+B)	As a percentage of (A+B+C)	Number of shares	As a percentage
В	Public Shareholding						NA	NA
1	Institutions						NA	NA
	Insurance Companies	14	128213434	128213434	10.2676	10.1077		
	Foreign Institutional Investors	465	242391404	242388804	19.4112	19.1088		
	Foreign Venture Capital Investors	0	0	0	.0000	.0000		
h	Qualified Foreign Investor	0	0	0	.0000	.0000		
i	Any Other (Specify)	0	0	0	.0000	.0000		
	Sub Total (B)(1):	647	507510585	507491835	40.6424	40.0094		
2	Non-Institutions						NA	NA
a	Bodies Corporate	1584	6844171	6843871	.5481	.5396		
	Individuals Individual Shareholders Holding Nominal Share Capital Upto Rs. 1 Lakh.	160190	19482863	19395619	1.5602	1.5359		
ii	Individual Shareholders Holding Nominal Share Capital in excess of Rs. 1 Lakh.	51	1074352	1074352	.0860	.0847		
С	Qualified Foreign Investor	0	0	0	.0000	.0000		
d	Any Other (Specify)							
i	Trust & Foundations	48	1188938	1188938	.0952	.0937		
	Cooperative Societies	0	0	0	.0000	.0000		
iii	Educational Institutions	0	0	0	.0000	.0000		
	Non Resident Individual	2848	886748	881296	.0710	.0699		
	Foreign Companies	0	0	0	.0000	.0000		
vi	OCB	0	0		.0000	.0000		
	Sub Total (B)(2):	164721	29477072	29384076	2.3605	2.3238		
	Total Public Shareholding $(B) = (B)(1) + (B)(2)$ :	165368	536987657	536875911	43.0029	42.3332		
	Total $(A) + (B)$ :	165369	1248721308	1248609562	100.0000	98.4425	(	.0000
	Shares held by Custodians and against which Depository Receipts have been issued							
1	Promoter and Promoter Group	0	0	0	0	0		
2	Public							
		1	19756092	19756092	0	1.5575		
	GRAND TOTAL $(A) + (B) + (C)$	165370	1268477400	1268365654	100.0000	100.0000	(	0000.

(I) (b) Statement showing holding of securities(including shares,warrants,convertible securities) of persons belonging to the category "Promoter and Promoter Group"

Srl No.	Name of the shareholder	Total sl	As a % of grand total (A)+(B)+(C)	Shares pledged Number	As a percentage	As a % of	Details of V Number of Warrants	As a % of total number of warrants of the same class	Details of Con- Securities held Number of convertible securities held	As a % of total number of	Total shares(including underlying shares assuming full conversion of warrants and conevrtible securities) as a % of diluted share capital
1	PRESIDENT OF INDIA	711733651	56.1093	0	.0000	.0000	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	TOTAL	711733651	56.1093	0	.0000	.0000	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil

(I) (c)(i) Statement showing holding of securities(including shares,warrants,convertible securities) of persons belonging to the category"Public" and holding more than 1 % of the total number of shares.

Srl No.	Name of the shareholder	of Shares	Shares as a percentage of total number of shares {i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at para (I)(a) above }	Details of Warrants		Details of Convertible Securities held		Total shares(including underlying shares assuming
				Number of Warrants	As a % of total number of warrants of the same class	convertible	As a % of total number of convertible securities of the same class	full conversion of warrants and conevrtible securities) as a % of diluted share capital
1	LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA	95471559	7.5265	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
2	OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LIMITED	61259323	4.8294	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
3	INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED	30629661	2.4147	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
4	MATTHEWS PACIFIC TIGER FUND	24282108	1.9143	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
5	ORBIS SICAV - ASIA EX-JAPAN EQUITY FUND	12907103	1.0175	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
1	TOTAL	224549754	17.7023	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil

(I) (c)(ii	of the company.											
Srl No.	Name of the shareholder and the Persons Acting In Concert(PAC) with them	Number of Shares	Shares as a percentage of total number of shares {i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at para (I)(a) above }	Details o  Number of  Warrants	As a % of total number of warrants of the same class	Details of Con Securities held Number of convertible Securities held	% w.r.t total number of convertible securities of the same class	Total shares(including underlying shares assuming full conversion of warrants and conevrtible securities) as a % of diluted share capital				
1	LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA	95471559	7.5265	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil				
	TOTAL	95471559	7.5265	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil				

### (I) (d) <u>Statement showing details of locked-in shares.</u>

Srl No.	Name of the shareholder	Number of Shares Locked-in	Locked-in Shares as a percentage of total number of shares {i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at para (I)(a) above }	Promoter/Promoter Group / Public
1	Nil	Nil	Nil	
	TOTAL	Nil	Nil	

Srl No.

#### (II) (a) Statement showing details of Depository Receipts (DRs)

No.	Type of outstanding DR (ADRS,GDRs SDRs,etc.)	Number of outstanding DRs	Number of shares underlying outstanding DRs	Shares underlying outstanding DRs as a percentage of total number of shares (i.e Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in statement at para (I)(a) above)
1	GLOBAL DEPOSITORY RECEIPTS(GDRs)	3292682	19756092	1.557

TOTAL 3292682 19756092 1.557	
------------------------------	--

# (II) (b) Statement showing details of Depository Receipts (DRs) where underlying shares held by 'promoter/promoter group' are in excess of 1 % of the total number of shares.

Name of the DR Holder Shares underlying outstanding Type of Number of outstanding DRs as a percentage of total shares underlying DRs number of shares (i.e Grand outstanding (ADRs,GDRs, Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in SDRs etc ) DRs statement at para (I)(a) above) TOTAL Nil

Category	Category of Shareholders	CLASS X	CLASS Y	CLASS Z	Total Voting Rights	As a percentage of (A+B)	As a percentag of (A+B+C)
Code		(III)	(IV)	(V)	(III+IV+V)		
A	Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group						
1	Indian						
a	Individuals/ Hindu Undivided Family	NA	NA	NA	NA		
b	Central Government/ State Government(s)	NA	NA	NA	NA		
С	Bodies Corporate	NA	NA	NA	NA		
d	Financial Institutions/ Banks	NA	NA	NA	NA		
	Any Other (Specify) Trust	NA	NA	NA	NA		
ii	Society						
iii	Educational Institutions						
	Sub Total (A)(1):	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
2	Foreign						
a	Individuals (Non Resident Indians / Foreign Individuals)	NA	NA	NA	NA		
		1,11	TVA	1111	1,12		
b	Bodies Corporate	NA	NA	NA	NA		
С	Institutions	NA	NA	NA	NA		
d	Qualified Foreign Investor	NA	NA	NA	NA		
e	Any Other ( Specify )	NA	NA	NA	NA		
	Sub Total (A)(2):	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group $(A) = (A)(1) + (A)(2)$ :	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	Public Shareholding						
1	Institutions						
a	Mutual Funds/ UTI	NA	NA	NA	NA		
		NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

#### (III) (a) Statement showing the voting pattern of shareholders, if more than one class of shares/securities is issued by the issuer.

Category of Shareholders								
Category of Shareholden								
Companies		Category of Shareholders	CLASS X	CLASS Y	CLASS Z	Total Voting Rights	As a percentage of (A+B)	As a percentage of (A+B+C)
Institutions	Code		(III)	(IV)	(V)	(III+IV+V)		
Description   Financial Institutions/ Banks	В	Public Shareholding						
C Central Government/ State Government(s)  NA NA NA NA NA NA  NA NA NA NA NA  NA NA NA NA  NA NA NA NA  NA NA NA  NA NA NA  NA NA  NA NA  NA NA  NA NA  NA NA  NA NA  NA NA  NA NA  NA NA  NA	1	Institutions						
NA   NA   NA   NA   NA   NA   NA   NA	b	Financial Institutions/ Banks	NA	NA	NA	NA		
e Insurance Companies  NA	С	Central Government/ State Government(s)	NA	NA	NA	NA		
f Foreign Institutional Investors  NA NA NA NA NA NA  g Foreign Venture Capital Investors  NA NA NA NA NA NA  h Qualified Foreign Investor  NA NA NA NA NA NA  i Any Other (Specify)  NA NA NA NA NA NA NA  2 Non-Institutions  a Bodies Corporate  NA NA NA NA NA NA  b Individual Shareholders Holding Nominal Share Capital Upto Rs. 1 Lakh. ii Individual Shareholders Holding Nominal Share Capital in excess of Rs. 1 Lakh. ii Individual Shareholders Holding Nominal Share Capital in excess of Rs. 1 Lakh. ii Individual Shareholders Holding Nominal Share Capital in excess of Rs. 1 Lakh. ii Individual Shareholders Holding Nominal Share Capital in excess of Rs. 1 Lakh. ii Individual Shareholders Holding Nominal Share Capital in excess of Rs. 1 Lakh. ii Individual Shareholders Holding Nominal Share Capital in excess of Rs. 1 Lakh. ii Individual Shareholders Holding Nominal Share Capital in excess of Rs. 1 Lakh. ii Individual Shareholders Holding Nominal Share Capital in excess of Rs. 1 Lakh. ii Individual Shareholders Holding Nominal Share Capital in excess of Rs. 1 Lakh. ii Individual Shareholders Holding Nominal Share Capital in excess of Rs. 1 Lakh. ii Individual Shareholders Holding Nominal Share Capital in excess of Rs. 1 Lakh. ii Individual Shareholders Holding Nominal Share Capital in excess of Rs. 1 Lakh. ii Individual Shareholders Holding Nominal Share Capital in excess of Rs. 1 Lakh. ii Individual Shareholders Holding Nominal Share Capital In excess of Rs. 1 Lakh. ii Individual Shareholders Holding Nominal Share Capital In excess of Rs. 1 Lakh. Individual Shareholders Holding Nominal Share Capital In excess of Rs. 1 Lakh. Individual Shareholders Holding Nominal Share Capital In excess of Rs. 1 Lakh. Individual Shareholders Holding Nominal Share Capital In excess of Rs. 1 Lakh. Individual Shareholders Holding Nominal Share Capital In excess of Rs. 1 Lakh. Individual Shareholders Holding Nominal Share Capital In excess of Rs. 1 Lakh. Individual Shareholders Holding Nominal Share Capital In excess of Rs. 1 Lakh. Indivi	d	Venture Capital Funds	NA	NA	NA	NA		
g Foreign Venture Capital Investors  NA N	e	Insurance Companies	NA	NA	NA	NA		
h Qualified Foreign Investor  NA NA NA NA NA  i Any Other (Specify)  NA NA NA NA NA NA  2 Non-Institutions  a Bodies Corporate  NA NA NA NA NA NA  i Individuals Shareholders Holding Nominal Share Capital Upto Rs. 1 Lakh.  ii Individual Shareholders Holding Nominal Share Capital in excess of Rs. 1 Lakh.  c Qualified Foreign Investor  NA NA NA NA NA NA  And NA NA NA NA  NA NA NA NA NA  NA NA NA NA  NA NA NA NA  NA NA NA NA  NA NA NA NA  NA NA NA NA  NA NA NA NA  I Individual Shareholders Holding Nominal Share Capital in excess of Rs. 1 Lakh.  Trust & Foundations			NA	NA	NA	NA		
i Any Other (Specify)  NA N	g	Foreign Venture Capital Investors	NA	NA	NA	NA		
Sub Total (B)(1): NA			NA	NA	NA	NA		
2 Non-Institutions  a Bodies Corporate  NA NA NA NA NA  b Individuals  i Individual Shareholders Holding Nominal Share Capital Upto Rs. 1 Lakh.  ii Individual Shareholders Holding Nominal Share Capital in excess of Rs. 1 Lakh.  c Qualified Foreign Investor  NA NA NA NA NA  d Any Other (Specify)  i Trust & Foundations	i	Any Other (Specify)	NA	NA	NA	NA		
a Bodies Corporate  NA NA NA  Individuals Individual Shareholders Holding Nominal Share Capital Upto Rs. 1 Lakh.  Individual Shareholders Holding Nominal Share Capital in excess of Rs. 1 Lakh.  C Qualified Foreign Investor  NA NA NA NA  NA NA  NA NA  NA  NA NA  NA		Sub Total (B)(1):	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
b Individuals i Individual Shareholders Holding Nominal Share Capital Upto Rs. 1 Lakh. ii Individual Shareholders Holding Nominal Share Capital in excess of Rs. 1 Lakh.  c Qualified Foreign Investor  NA  NA  NA  NA  NA  NA  NA  NA  NA  N	2	Non-Institutions						
b Individuals i Individual Shareholders Holding Nominal Share Capital Upto Rs. 1 Lakh. ii Individual Shareholders Holding Nominal Share Capital in excess of Rs. 1 Lakh.  c Qualified Foreign Investor  NA  NA  NA  NA  NA  NA  NA  NA  NA  N	a	Bodies Corporate	NA	NA	NA	NA		
i Individual Shareholders Holding Nominal Share Capital Upto Rs. 1 Lakh. ii Individual Shareholders Holding Nominal Share Capital in excess of Rs. 1 Lakh.  c Qualified Foreign Investor  NA  NA  NA  NA  NA  NA  NA  NA  NA  N								
ii Individual Shareholders Holding Nominal Share Capital in excess of Rs. 1 Lakh.  C Qualified Foreign Investor  NA NA NA NA  d Any Other (Specify)  i Trust & Foundations  NA N			NA	NA	NA	NA		
c Qualified Foreign Investor  NA NA NA NA  d Any Other (Specify)  i Trust & Foundations  NA NA NA NA NA  NA NA NA  NA NA NA  NA								
d Any Other (Specify) i Trust & Foundations  NA N								
i Trust & Foundations			NA	NA	NA	NA		
			NA	NA	NA	NA		
11 If Comparetive Vocastics								
ii Cooperative Societies iii Educational Institutions								
iv Non Resident Individual								
v Foreign Companies								
vi OCB								
	''							

(III) (a) Statement showing the voting pattern of shareholders, if more than one class of shares/securities is issued by the issuer.

		·					
Category	Category of Shareholders	CLASS X	CLASS Y	CLASS Z	Total Voting Rights	As a percentage of (A+B)	As a percentage of (A+B+C)
Code		(III)	(IV)	(V)	(III+IV+V)		
В	Public Shareholding						
2	Non-Institutions						
	Sub Total (B)(2):	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	Total Public Shareholding $(B) = (B)(1) + (B)(2)$ :	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	Total $(A) + (B)$ :	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
C	Shares held by Custodians and against which Depository Receipts have been issued						
1	Promoter and Promoter Group	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
		NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

Prepared By MCS Limited.

(III) (a) Statement showing the voting pattern of shareholders, if more than one class of shares/securities is issued by the issuer.

		*					
С	Shares held by Custodians and against which Depository Receipts have been issued						
2	Public	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	GRAND TOTAL $(A) + (B) + (C)$	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA